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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3469
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
ENDANGERED MONUMENTS IN UNESCO LIST
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of natural sites/heritage monuments in the country that have been put in endangered list by the UNESCO during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the remedial action/steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No site from India has been put in the endangered list by UNESCO during the last three years and the current year.

(b) Does not arise.
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